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THOMAS s HUTTON

Thomas & Hutton provides services on a time and expense basis as follows:

Attachment A for Contract 23-RFQu-061
2024 CONSULTING SERVICES RATE SHEET

This basis includes allowance for direct salary expenses and for direct non-salary expenses. It also provides for services we may subcontract to others.

Direct salary expenses are generally based upon our payroll costs. The payroll costs include the cost of salaries and wages (including sick leave, vacation, and holiday pay)
for time directly chargeable to the project; plus, unemployment, excise, payroll taxes, and contributions for social security, employment compensation insurance, refirement
benefits, and medical and insurance benefits.
The current hourly rate charges for each skill position for 2024 are as follows:
Hourly Engineer Surve Landscape GIS Quality Control Business/
Rate 9 y P y Administrative
$ 305.00 Consultant Consultant Consultant Consultant Consultant
. Senior Manager . . . .
$ 280.00 Senior Manager Survey Party (3-Men) Senior Manager Senior Manager Senior Manager Senior Manager
Project Manager V Survey Manager V Landscape Architect V
$ 255.00 Project Engineer V Project Surveyor V LA Project Manager V GIS Manager V
Project Manager IV Survey Manager IV Landscape Architect IV Senior Application Developer IV,
$ 230.00 Project Engineer IV Project Surveyor [V LA Project Manager IV GIS Manager IV Software/Computer Consultant [V
Project Manager IIl Survey Manager |l Landscape Architect I Senior Application Developer Il
$ 220.00 Project Engineer Il Project Surveyor Il LA Project Manager Il GIS Manager Il Software/Computer Consultant Il
Project Manager Il Survey Manager I Landscape Architect | Senior Application Developer Il
$ 205.00 d . Project Surveyor I ) GIS Manager Il Construction Administrator Il '
Project Engineer Il LA Project Manager Il Software/Computer Consultant Il
Survey Party (2-Men)
. . Grant Administrator, Senior
$ 190.00 Pro!ect Maqager I Suryey Manager | Landscgpe Architect | GIS Manager | Construction Administrator | Application Developer |,
Project Engineer | Project Surveyor | LA Project Manager |
Software/Computer Consultant |
Designer IV Staff Surveyor V . ' ) -
$ 175.00 Engineering Technician IV Survey Field Supervisor Landscape Designer IV GIS Analyst IV Field Representative V Application Developer IV
Designer Il . ) . —
$ 165.00 Engineering Technician Il Staff Surveyor IV Landscape Designer |l GIS Analyst Ill Field Representative IV Application Developer |l
Designer Il Staff Surveyor Il . Permit Coordinator Il
$ 150.00 Engineering Technician Il Survey Party (1-Man) Landscape Designer | GIS Analyst I Application Developer I
Designer | . ' . Application Developer |,
$ 135.00 Engineering Technician | Staff Surveyor Il Landscape Designer | GIS Analyst | Field Representative Il Permit Coordinator Il, Admin IV
$ 120.00 CADD Technician Il Staif Surveyor | Landscape Technician Il GIS Technician Il Field Representative I Permit Coordinator |
Survey Technician IlI
$ 110.00 CADD Technician Il Survey Technician I Landscape Technician Il GIS Technician Il
$ 105.00 CADD Technician | Survey Technician | Landscape Technician | GIS Technician | Admin Il
$ 100.00 Field Representative | Admin Il
$ 95.00 Admin |
$ 465.00 Expert Witness
When warranted, overtime will be charged for any non-salary employees. Overtime hours will be billed at 1.5 fimes the individual’s charge rate.
Direct non-salary (reimbursable) expenses, including printing, reproduction, air travel, lodging, and meals are billed at cost. Travel in company or private vehicles will be
billed at the IRS Standard Mileage Rate and may be revised based on fuel pricing. Outside consultant fees will be billed at 1.15 times the cost.
All rates and charges are effective through December 31¢t, 2024, including printing, reproductions, materials, and travel and are subject to change at that time. New rates

and costs will become immediately effective to contracts in effect at the time of rate changes.

WWW.THOMASANDHUTTON.COM Revised December 21, 2023



